
BID SUMMARY

03-144-39-003, ACTIA No. 18
N/A

Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc.
Date Approved:    6/21/04 5029 Forni Drive 1520 Fourth Street 344 High Street 50 Contractors Street
Prepared by: TF Concord, CA  94520 Berkeley, CA  94710 Oakland, CA  94601 Livermore, CA  94551

Phone: 925-687-6666 Phone: 510-526-3424 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 925-449-5764
Fax: 925-687-2122 Fax: 510-526-0990 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 925-449-5875

ITEM
NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST

1 1 LS Mobilization $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $252,000.00 $252,000.00 $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00

2 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $62,000.00 $62,000.00

3 930 LF Remove Railroad Tracks and 
Ties

$40.00 $37,200.00 $53.25 $49,522.50 $6.00 $5,580.00 $10.00 $9,300.00 $17.00 $15,810.00

4 770 LF Remove Soundwall $45.00 $34,650.00 $107.55 $82,813.50 $35.00 $26,950.00 $50.00 $38,500.00 $38.00 $29,260.00

5 6,430 CY Unclassified Excavation (Final 
Quantity)

$20.00 $128,600.00 $17.50 $112,525.00 $18.00 $115,740.00 $38.00 $244,340.00 $27.00 $173,610.00

6 1,080 CY Unclassified Fill (Final Quantity) $15.00 $16,200.00 $4.85 $5,238.00 $4.00 $4,320.00 $2.00 $2,160.00 $4.00 $4,320.00

7 1 LS Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00

8 1 EA Adjust ACFC Manhole Frame 
and Cover to Grade

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $408.00 $408.00 $700.00 $700.00 $500.00 $500.00 $900.00 $900.00

9 3 EA Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot 
to Grade

$500.00 $1,500.00 $76.50 $229.50 $600.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $2,100.00

10 1 LS Temporary Water Pollution 
Control

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $4,080.00 $4,080.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00

11 1 EA Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 
Frame & Cover to Grade

$500.00 $500.00 $153.00 $153.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00

12 5,610 TN Crushed Aggregate Base $46.00 $258,060.00 $17.93 $100,587.30 $18.00 $100,980.00 $17.00 $95,370.00 $21.00 $117,810.00

13 4 EA ACTIA Funding Sign $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $510.00 $2,040.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $330.00 $1,320.00

14 80 TN Gravel Material $26.00 $2,080.00 $67.00 $5,360.00 $60.00 $4,800.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $63.00 $5,040.00

15 1,820 SY Geotextile Fabric Woven $18.00 $32,760.00 $6.00 $10,920.00 $3.00 $5,460.00 $4.00 $7,280.00 $1.60 $2,912.00

16 1,390 SY Pavement Reinforcement Mesh $18.00 $25,020.00 $25.50 $35,445.00 $7.00 $9,730.00 $5.00 $6,950.00 $2.00 $2,780.00

17 7 EA Install Concrete Manhole (Type 
A)

$5,000.00 $35,000.00 $2,917.44 $20,422.08 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00

18 3 EA Install ACFC Manhole (Type II) $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,300.00 $18,900.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00

19 750 LF 8" PVC Plastic Pipe $30.00 $22,500.00 $70.00 $52,500.00 $70.00 $52,500.00 $70.00 $52,500.00 $70.00 $52,500.00

20 18 EA Install Storm Water Curb Inlet $4,000.00 $72,000.00 $2,450.00 $44,100.00 $2,300.00 $41,400.00 $3,000.00 $54,000.00 $2,600.00 $46,800.00

21 520 LF 12" Reinforced Concrete pipe $40.00 $20,800.00 $68.00 $35,360.00 $85.00 $44,200.00 $80.00 $41,600.00 $85.00 $44,200.00

DATE:
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

Monday, June 21, 2004

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been
found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if
any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors
should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.        

BID NO.:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT TITLE:
PROJECT NO.:

WESTGATE PARKWAY EXTENSION TO WILLIAMS STREET (Stage 1)

BID OPENING

   QUANTITY ITEM COST ITEM COST

LOCATION: City Clerk

ITEM COST ITEM COST

Bid Summary-Westgate Extension 6-21-04.xls Page 1 of 4 Printed 6/30/2004 @ 10:00 AM



BID SUMMARY

03-144-39-003, ACTIA No. 18
N/A

Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc.
Date Approved:    6/21/04 5029 Forni Drive 1520 Fourth Street 344 High Street 50 Contractors Street
Prepared by: TF Concord, CA  94520 Berkeley, CA  94710 Oakland, CA  94601 Livermore, CA  94551

Phone: 925-687-6666 Phone: 510-526-3424 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 925-449-5764
Fax: 925-687-2122 Fax: 510-526-0990 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 925-449-5875

ITEM
NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST

DATE:
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

Monday, June 21, 2004

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been
found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if
any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors
should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.        

BID NO.:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT TITLE:
PROJECT NO.:

WESTGATE PARKWAY EXTENSION TO WILLIAMS STREET (Stage 1)

BID OPENING

   QUANTITY ITEM COST ITEM COST

LOCATION: City Clerk

ITEM COST ITEM COST
22 660 LF 18" Reinforced Concrete pipe $45.00 $29,700.00 $82.00 $54,120.00 $78.00 $51,480.00 $110.00 $72,600.00 $110.00 $72,600.00

23 480 LF 24" Reinforced Concrete pipe $50.00 $24,000.00 $77.50 $37,200.00 $100.00 $48,000.00 $115.00 $55,200.00 $119.00 $57,120.00

24 350 LF 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 
(Class V)

$75.00 $26,250.00 $93.00 $32,550.00 $110.00 $38,500.00 $125.00 $43,750.00 $129.00 $45,150.00

25 4,570 TN Asphalt Concrete $70.00 $319,900.00 $55.50 $253,635.00 $64.00 $292,480.00 $60.00 $274,200.00 $56.00 $255,920.00

26 12,500 SF Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete $1.00 $12,500.00 $0.50 $6,250.00 $0.80 $10,000.00 $0.80 $10,000.00 $0.60 $7,500.00

27 1,210 SF Concrete Driveway $30.00 $36,300.00 $6.25 $7,562.50 $4.50 $5,445.00 $5.00 $6,050.00 $8.00 $9,680.00

28 3,730 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter $15.00 $55,950.00 $20.00 $74,600.00 $14.50 $54,085.00 $17.00 $63,410.00 $23.00 $85,790.00

29 310 LF Concrete Vertical Curb $15.00 $4,650.00 $14.25 $4,417.50 $13.00 $4,030.00 $12.00 $3,720.00 $19.00 $5,890.00

30 13,500 SF Concrete Sidewalk $20.00 $270,000.00 $5.00 $67,500.00 $3.25 $43,875.00 $4.00 $54,000.00 $6.00 $81,000.00

31 690 SF Wheelchair Curb Ramp $30.00 $20,700.00 $6.00 $4,140.00 $5.00 $3,450.00 $6.00 $4,140.00 $9.00 $6,210.00

32 1 LS Temporary Striping and 
Pavement Marking

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,820.00 $12,820.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00

33 190 LF 6' Chain Link Fence $20.00 $3,800.00 $36.00 $6,840.00 $15.00 $2,850.00 $35.00 $6,650.00 $39.00 $7,410.00

34 2 EA 6' Chain Link Gate $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

35 700 LF 4' Chain Link Fence $15.00 $10,500.00 $25.50 $17,850.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $27.00 $18,900.00

36 5 LS Survey Monument $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $459.00 $2,295.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $660.00 $3,300.00

37 1 LS Street Lighting System $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $124,000.00 $124,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $136,000.00 $136,000.00

38 1 LS Traffic Signal Installation $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00

39 1 LS Traffic Signal Modification $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00

40 1 LS Bed Preparation, Furnish & 
Install Plants, Import Topsoil 
Amendments and Bark Mulch 

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $33,800.00 $33,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00

41 1 LS Furnish and Install Irrigation 
Systems & Controllers, 
Trenching Excavation, Backfill, 
Compaction & Resurfacing

$56,000.00 $56,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00

Bid Summary-Westgate Extension 6-21-04.xls Page 2 of 4 Printed 6/30/2004 @ 10:00 AM



BID SUMMARY

03-144-39-003, ACTIA No. 18
N/A

Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc.
Date Approved:    6/21/04 5029 Forni Drive 1520 Fourth Street 344 High Street 50 Contractors Street
Prepared by: TF Concord, CA  94520 Berkeley, CA  94710 Oakland, CA  94601 Livermore, CA  94551

Phone: 925-687-6666 Phone: 510-526-3424 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 925-449-5764
Fax: 925-687-2122 Fax: 510-526-0990 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 925-449-5875

ITEM
NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST

DATE:
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

Monday, June 21, 2004

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been
found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if
any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors
should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.        

BID NO.:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT TITLE:
PROJECT NO.:

WESTGATE PARKWAY EXTENSION TO WILLIAMS STREET (Stage 1)

BID OPENING

   QUANTITY ITEM COST ITEM COST

LOCATION: City Clerk

ITEM COST ITEM COST
42 1 LS 180 Day Plant Maintenance & 

Establishment
$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

43 1 LS Thermoplastic Stripes, 
Pavement Markings & Markers & 
Permanent Roadside Signs

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $21,100.00 $21,100.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00

44 1 LS Construction Area Signs and 
Traffic Control

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00

45 104 EA Cast in Drilled Hole (15' long) 
(includes bar reinforcement)

$1,200.00 $124,800.00 $1,700.00 $176,800.00 $1,500.00 $156,000.00 $1,000.00 $104,000.00 $1,780.00 $185,120.00

46 8,540 SF Masonry Soundwall $6.00 $51,240.00 $35.00 $298,900.00 $23.00 $196,420.00 $27.00 $230,580.00 $36.00 $307,440.00

47 1 LS Wall Drainage $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

48 695 CY Structural Excavation (Final 
Quantity)

$55.00 $38,225.00 $34.00 $23,630.00 $30.00 $20,850.00 $30.00 $20,850.00 $50.00 $34,750.00 **

49 940 CY Structural Backfill (Final 
Quantity)

$40.00 $37,600.00 $38.50 $36,190.00 $35.00 $32,900.00 $30.00 $28,200.00 $122.00 $114,680.00 **

50 130 CY Structural Concrete, Retaining 
Wall

$325.00 $42,250.00 $1,500.00 $195,000.00 $1,200.00 $156,000.00 $1,400.00 $182,000.00 $467.00 $60,710.00

51 310 CY Structural Concrete, Footing 
(includes Wall Footing and 
Grade Beams)

$275.00 $85,250.00 $300.00 $93,000.00 $300.00 $93,000.00 $300.00 $93,000.00 $261.00 $80,910.00 **

52 41 TN Bar Reinforcing Steel (Includes 
Miscellaneous Metal) (Excludes 
Cast in Drilled Hole Piles 
Reinforcement)

$1,200.00 $49,200.00 $1,560.00 $63,960.00 ** $2,000.00 $82,000.00 $2,000.00 $82,000.00 $3,670.00 $150,470.00 **

53 1 LS Potholing $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00

54 1 LS Stamped Concrete AC $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,300.00 $15,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

55 1 LS Furnish and Install Unit Pavers $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

56 31 LF 8' Spill Curb and Gutter $15.00 $465.00 $21.00 $651.00 $25.00 $775.00 $20.00 $620.00 $57.00 $1,767.00

57 1 LS Lighted Crosswalk Warning 
System

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

Bid Summary-Westgate Extension 6-21-04.xls Page 3 of 4 Printed 6/30/2004 @ 10:00 AM



BID SUMMARY

03-144-39-003, ACTIA No. 18
N/A

Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc.
Date Approved:    6/21/04 5029 Forni Drive 1520 Fourth Street 344 High Street 50 Contractors Street
Prepared by: TF Concord, CA  94520 Berkeley, CA  94710 Oakland, CA  94601 Livermore, CA  94551

Phone: 925-687-6666 Phone: 510-526-3424 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 925-449-5764
Fax: 925-687-2122 Fax: 510-526-0990 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 925-449-5875

ITEM
NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST

DATE:
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

Monday, June 21, 2004

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been
found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if
any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors
should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.        

BID NO.:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT TITLE:
PROJECT NO.:

WESTGATE PARKWAY EXTENSION TO WILLIAMS STREET (Stage 1)

BID OPENING

   QUANTITY ITEM COST ITEM COST

LOCATION: City Clerk

ITEM COST ITEM COST
58 8 MO Labor Compliance Management 

per Section  7-2.2.4
$1,731.25 $13,850.00 $852.50 $6,820.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,800.00 $22,400.00

59 1 LS Relocate Illuminated Sign* $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID: ** **

SUBCONTRACTORS: Chrisp Co.
Heim Brothers Mag Trucking Columbia Electric Jonas Associates
RM Harris GK Construction RMT Landscape Olivera Fence
RMT Landscape D.W. Young Striping Express, Inc. Striping Graphics
Olivera Fence Chrisp Co. GK Construction M.F. Maher
Vanguard Construction Heim Brothers M.F. Maher TDW Construction 
Columbia Electric RMT Landscape Williams Trucking Soil Enterprise

M.F. Mayer Heim Brothers RMT Landscape
Cone Engineering Cone Engineering S&S Trucking
Columbia Electric Top Grade

RM Harris

SECURITIES:

NOTES:
Date:

Toyin Fawehinmi, Project Manager
Date:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer
Reviewed by:

Reviewed by:

$3,428,600.00 $2,683,934.88

10% Bid Bond
Addendum No. 1 Included
** Math Error Corrected

Addendum No. 1 IncludedAddendum No. 1 Included

$2,696,300.00 $2,703,270.00

S&S Trucking TDW Construction

10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
Addendum No. 1 Included
** Math Error Corrected

10% Bid Bond

St. Francis

$3,101,579.00

Bid Summary-Westgate Extension 6-21-04.xls Page 4 of 4 Printed 6/30/2004 @ 10:00 AM


